THURSDAY

CARLING WEEKEND: LEEDS FESTIVAL
LINE UP 2006

Comedy & Cabaret Stage

11.30 -
11.00 -
10.00 -
09.10 -
08.20 -
07.30 -
07.00 -

01.00 Film: Metal: A Headbangers Journey

11.30 DJ Rita/Philip Halloween DJ's + Seabuzzard Visuals
11.00 Punk Rock Karaoke

09.45 Sikth

08.55 Enter shikari

08.05 The Quiet Kill (x Million Dead)

07.30 DJ Rita/philip Halloween DJ's + Seabuzzard visuals

Tickets for 2007 go on sale Tuesday 29th August - Go to www.meanfiddler.com



Main Stage

09.10 - 11.00 Pearl Jam

07.35 - 08.30Placebo

06.20 - 07.10My Chemical Romance
05.15 - 06.00 Slayer

04.10 - 04.55Bullet for my Valentine
03.05 - 03.50Less Than Jake

02.00 - 02.45Taking Back Sunday
12.55 - 01.40Killswitch Engage
12.00 - 12.40Mastodon

Compere: Colin Murray

NME/Radio 1 Stage

10.05 - 11.00 Maximo Park

08.55 - 09.40The Rakes

07.50 - 08.35The Kooks

06.45 - 07.30Boy Kill Boy

05.45 - 06.30Broken Social Scene
04.50 - 05.30Goldie Lookin Chain
03.55 - 04.35Hope of the States
03.00 - 03.40Dresden Dolls

01.25 - 01.55Forward Russia
02.10 - 02.45Tapes 'n Tapes

2.40 - 01.10Metric

00 - 12.25The Marshals

ere: Phelim O'Neil

Carling Stage

10.10 - 11.00
09.05 - 09.50
08.00 - 08.45
07.00 - 07.40
05.55-07.00
05.20 - 05.55
04.30 - 05.05
03.40 - 04.15
02.55 - 03.25
02.10 - 02.40
01.25-01.55
12.40 - 01.10
12.00 - 12.25

Animal Collective
Hot Chip

Larrikin Love
Klaxons

Lethal Bizzle/Statik
The Research
Good Shoes
Semifinalists

You Say Party! We Say Die!
Humanzi

Switches

The On Offs
Kharma 45

Compare: Justin Spear

Dance Stage
Radio Soulwax Present

10.00 - 11.00
09.10 - 10.00
08.15-09.10
07.45 - 08.15
07.00 - 07.45
06.40 - 07.00
06.00 - 06.40

05.40 - 06.00
04.40 - 05.40
04.15-04.40
03.30 - 04.15
03.10 - 03.30
02.30 - 03.10
02.10- 02.30
01.30-02.10
01.15-01.30
12.45-01.15
12.30 - 12.45
12.00 - 12.30
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2 MANY DJs
Erol Alkan DJ
NITEVERSIONS
Erol Alkan DJ
VITALIC

Erol Alkan DJ
GOOSE

Dave Beer DJ
COLDCUT

Dave Beer DJ
LADY SOVEREIGN
Dave Beer DJ
SWAY

Dave Beer DJ
SPANK ROCK
Dave Beer DJ
SHIT DISCO
Dave Beer DJ
SUPERTHRILLER

FRIDAY

CARLING WEEKEND: LEEDS FESTIVAL

LINE UP 2006

Comedy & Cabaret Stage
12.30 - 02.00 Domino records shorts

11.55 - 12.30 Zan Lyons - Bladerunner excerpt
11.15 - 11.55 Zan Lyons

10.20 - 11.00 Rat-att-agg

09.30 - 10.05 Archie Bronson Outfit

08.30 - 09.15 Youthmovies

08.10 - 08.30 Guest DJ Helen Taylor + visuals
07.40 - 08.10 Rob Deering

07.10 - 07.40 Jason Rouse

06.40 - 07.10 John Bishop

06.10 - 06.40 Markus Birdman

05.00 - 06.00 Hugh Lennon Hypnotist

04.20 - 04.50 Jason John Whitehead

03.50 - 04.20 Jim Jeffries

03.20 - 03.50 Al Pitcher

02.50 - 03.20 Patrick Monahan

02.00 - 02.45 Adam Hills

01.45 - 02.00 Film: The Cicerones

01.40 - 01.45 Film:Geoff, World Destroyer
01.30 - 01.40 Film:What about the Bodies
01.20 - 01.30 Film: Sweet feat. Mighty Boosh
01.10 - 01.20 Film:Size 5

01.00 - 01.10 Film: Dupe

Topman Unsigned Stage
07.30-08.00 Stoney

06.40 - 07.10 Snowfight in the City Centre
05.50 - 06.20  The Interiors

05.00 - 05.30 The Guild

04.10 - 04.40 Four Day Hombre

03.20 - 03.50 The Landaus

02.30 - 03.00  Sky Larkin

01.40 - 02.10 Letters and Colours

12.50 - 01.20 The Hair

12.00 - 12.30 The Bonnitts



SATURDAY

CARLING WEEKEND: LEEDS FESTIVAL

LINE UP 2006
Main Stage Carling Stage Comedy & Cabaret Stage
09.30 - 11.00 Franz Ferdinand 10.10 - 11.00 Bedouin Soundclash 01.35 - 02.00 Website Shorts
07.50 - 08.50Kaiser Chiefs 09.05 - 09.50 Twilight Singers feat. gig - %gg gllzgéigi)?ﬁgiozres
06.40 - 07.25 Yeah Yeah Yeahs Greg Dulli and Mark Lanegan 155 7 1545 Renegade Burlesque
05.35 - 06.20Belle and Sebastian 08.00 - 08.45Eagles of Death Metal 11.55 - 12.05 Queens of Noize
04.30 - 05.15Fall Out Boy 07.00 - 07.40Howling Bells 11.10 - 11.55 Dirty Sanchez Premiere of New Show
03.25 - 04.10 The Subways 06.10 - 06.45Bromheads Jacket 10.55 - 11.10 Queens of Noize
02.25 - 03.10 Panic! at the Disco 05.20 - 05.55The Sunshine Underground 83-38 - ég-gg gﬂg'éﬁsogm(grzaeo"e
01.30 - 02.10 Dashboard Confessional ~ 04.30 - 05.05Little Man Tate 09.00 - 09.30 live: Failsafe
12.45 - 01.15Fightstar 03.40 - 04.15Get Cape Wear Cape Fly 08.30 - 09.00 Rock Brit Short film: Hope of the States
12.00 - 12.30 Towers of London 02.55 - 03.25Field Music 08.00 - 08.30 Rock Brit Short film: Maximo Park
Compere: Colin Murray 02.10 - 02.40Scissors for Lefty 07.30 - 08.00 Rock Brit Short film:Heavy Metal jr
01.25 - 01.55Pigeon Detectives 07.00 - 07.30 Steve Gribbin
12.40 - 01.10Zox 06.30 - 07.00 Matt Blaize
NME/Radio 1 Stage 12.00 - 12.25Mumm Ra _ 8228 i 8288 \c]:z;)sl,gnpl\a/lr[a(gfrord
11.30 - 11.50 Breaking The Illusion 05.00 - 05.30 Stefano Paulini
09.45 - 11.00 Primal Scream Compare: Justin Spear 03.30-02.00 Ben Morris
: : . .40 - 04.25 Alan Carr
08.20 - 09.15Dizzee Rascal 03.00 - 03.30 Lloyd Langford
07.10 - 08.00The Vines 02.30 - 03.00 Jon Richardson
06.05 - 06.50 Secret Machines Lockup Stage 02.00 - 02.30 Aﬂdre\f/yI Bird y . )
05.00 - 05.45 The Mvsterv Jets 01.00 - 02.00 Short films Kasabian, Shrigley, Doherty
0900 - 01 45 Peachae 10.05 - 11.00 Sick of it Al 12.15 - 12.45 Seal Cub Clubbing Club
03.00 - 03.40Gogol Bordello 08.55 - 09.40 Thursday Topman Unsianed Stage
02.15 - 02.45 Guillemots 07.50 - 08.35Bodycount feat Ice T 07.1ps -07.45 Polgtechnic g
01.30 - 02.00 The Long Blondes 06.45 - 07.30Hundred Reasons 06.25 - 06.55 The Somatics
245 - 01.15Fields 05.40 - 06.25Bouncing Souls 05.35-06.05 Napoleonlllrd
00 - 12.30Duels 04.35 - 05.20Rise Against 04.45-05.15 O Fracas
: A o _ ; 03.55-04.25 Dirtblonde
ere: Phelim O'Neil 03.30 - 04.15Boysetsfire 03.05-03.35 Dirty Dreamers
02.35 - 03.15Lightyear 02.15-02.45 Scaramanga Six
01.40 - 02.20 Municipal Waste 01.30-02.00 Censored
12.50 - 01.25Send More Paramedics 12.45-01.15 Mr Beasley
12.00 - 12.35King Blues 12.00-12.30 Vessels
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Main Stage

09.30 - 11.00 Muse

08.00 - 09.00Arctic Monkeys
06.50 - 07.40 The Streets
05.45 - 06.30Feeder

04.40 - 05.25Dirty Pretty Things
03.35 - 04.20 The Futureheads
02.35 - 03.20The Cribs

01.35 - 02.20 Wolfmother
12.45 - 01.20Flogging Molly
12.00 - 12.30Aiden

Compere: Colin Murray

NME/Radio 1 Stage

10.00 - 11.00 The Raconteurs
08.30 - 09.30Coheed and Cambria
07.10 - 08.00 Jet

06.05 - 06.50Clap Your Hands Say Yeah

05.00 - 05.45The Fall
03.55 - 04.40 The Automatic
03.05 - 03.40Be Your Own Pet
02.15 - 02.50Milburn

01.30 - 02.00Plan B

12.45 - 01.15Giant Drag
2.00-12.30747s
mpere: Phelim O'Neil

Carling Stage

10.10 - 11.00 Nouvelle Vague
09.05 - 09.50The Fratellis
08.00 - 08.45TV on the Radio
07.00 - 07.40The View

06.10 - 06.45The Like

05.20 - 05.55The Spinto Band
04.30 - 05.05The Noisettes
03.40 - 04.15GoodBooks
02.55 - 03.25Tilly and the Wall
02.10 - 02.40Rumble Strips
01.25 - 01.55 Serena Maneesh
12.40 - 01.10The Maccabees
12.00 - 12.25The Morning After Girls
Compare: Justin Spear

Lockup Stage

10.05 - 11.00 Reel Big Fish
08.55 - 09.40Antiflag

07.50 - 08.35Millencolin

06.50 - 07.30Flogging Molly
05.50 - 06.30Alexisonfire

04.50 - 05.30Hawthorne Heights
03.50 - 04.30Against Me!

03.00 - 03.30Capdown

02.15 - 02.45The Bled

01.30 - 02.00Adequate Seven
12.45 - 01.15Captain Everything!
12.00 - 12.30 Sonic Boom Six
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SUNDAY

CARLING WEEKEND: LEEDS FESTIVAL

LINE UP 2006

Comedy & Cabaret Stage

01.55 - 02.20 Circus of Horrors
01.30 - 01.55 Burly Q Cabaret
01.05 - 01.30 Circus of Horrors
01.00 - 01.05 Queens of Noize
12.15 - 01.00 Burly Q Cabaret
12.C0 - 12.15 Queens of Noize
11.15 - 12.00 Tilly and the Wall
11.00 - 11.15 Queens of Noize
10.20 - 11.00 Tim Ten Yen
09.00 - 10.20 Artrocker Videos
08.15 - 09.00 The Priscillas
07.30 - 08.15 Queens of Noize
mc paul b edwards

07.00 - 07.30 Simon Bligh
06.30 - 07.00 Stu Who?

06.00 - 06.30 Toby Foster
05.30 - 06.00 Barry Castagnola
05.00 - 05.30 Yianni Agisilaou
04.30 - 05.00 Mick Ferry

03.50 - 04.20 Rob Rouse
03.20 - 03.50 Mitch Benn
02.50 - 03.20 Simon Amstell
02.00 - 02.45 Stewart Lee
01.00 - 02.00 Animate! Short Films

Topman Unsigned Stage

07.15-07.45 Vib Gyor

06.25 - 06.55 Dead Disco
05.35-06.05 Viva High Rollers
04.45-05.15 Champion Kickboxer
03.55-04.25 The Lodger

03.05 - 03.35

02.15-02.45 D-Koy

Ever Since the Lake Caught Fire



